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THE ISLAMIC FOUNDATIONE

MARKFIELD DAWAH CENTRE, RATBY LANE, MARKFIELD, LEICESTERSHIRE LE67 9RN, UK
TEL: (01530) 244944/5 FAX: (01530) 244946 E-MAIL: islamic-foundation@islamf.demon.co.uk

Ref:  0m009/kr

Wednesday, 26 January 2000

Mr. Abdul Ghafar Haji Don

Department of Dawah and Leadership Studies
Faculty of Islamic Studies

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia

43600 Bangim Selangor

Malaysia

Dear Brother Abdul Ghafar Haji Don

Assal Alaykum wa Rah llahi wa Barakatuhu.

Thank you very much for your letter of 3" January. Iam delighted to learn that you
would like to base the theme of your PhD thesis on the Islamic Foundation’s role in
the UK.

Please do feel free to come to the Foundation to plete your h. Insha’Allah
you will find your trip very useful and made to feel very welcome. If any help is
ired in finding dation, please contact our Director of Administration,

Mr. S. Naimuddin, as we do have some basic rooms available.

We would be grateful if you could kindly let us know your plans, and when you are
going to arrive here

May Allah Subhanahu wa Ta‘ala bless you in this world and grant you success in
your studies.

With best regards and request for prayer,
Yours in Islam,

g et

Dr. Manazir Ahsan
Rirector General

Puoe Kuimen Aurans Chainan * DR M. MANAZIR AHSAN Director General
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The Islamic Foundation

Markfield Dawah Centre,
Ratby Lane, Markfield,
Leicester LE67 9RN,
Tel: (01530) 244944, Fax: (01530) 244946

W o—

The Islamic Foundation

Car Park.

Usman Dan Fodio Centre
3a. Conference Hall.
3b. Dinning Hall

Sayyid Mawdudi Hall.
(Residential Block)

Hassan Al-Banna Hall.
(Residential Block)

ion Taiymiya Hail.
(Offices, Guest Rooms)

rs and Lectures)
Games Hall

Ghazali Lodge.

Car Park.

Garages
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Orga by: > ekl =
‘The Islamic Foundation in Cooperatior
The Islamic Development Bank, Jeddah (Saudi #
and Loughborough University, Loughborough (U

COURSE OBJECTIVES
This intensive orientation course provides an excellent opportt
studying many aspects of Islamic Economics, Banking and Fin
is designed for bankers, lawyers, accountants, students, researcl
anyone iaterested in theory and practice of Islamic Economi
course will help auendees explore, analvse and discuss the ch:
and issues in this fastemerging discipline

COURSE TOPICS

Review of present state of Islamic Economics, Banking and Fi
Principles and Modes of Islamic Finance * Islamic Banki
Finance: Challenges and Prospects + Equity Investment oppor
in Emerging Muslim Markets * Mechanism-Term Asset Fun
Beginning of an Islamic Capital Market » Islamic Banks: Credit
and Rating Perspective * An Islamic Perspective of Capital M
The Malaysian Experience: Current Position and Future Gre
“Islamic Banking ¢ Law and Practice of Mudarabah Compa
Pakistan ¢ Can Islamic Economics solve the Problems of the
Monetary System? * Islamic House Finance in Britain * Ec
Development and Islam: The Challenges of the 215t Century
Trade Agreements and Islamic Financing: Economic Applicatic
Implications of TRIPS, TRIMS & GATS » The Economic Footp
Ibn Hazm of Gordoba * Need for and potential Benefits of Ec
Co-operation Between the EU and the Muslim World.

COURSE TRAINERS
Professor Khurshid Ahmad, Former Federal Minister and
Chairman, Planning Commission, Pakistan » Dr Umer Chapra,
Advisor to the Saudi Arabian Monetary Agency, Saudi Arabia = Dr.
Mirakhor®, Executive Director, IMF, Washington, USA * Dr. M
Iqbal, IRTJ, The Islamic Development Bank, Saudi Arabia » Dr. Tar
Khan, IRTI, The Islamic Development Bank, Saudi Arabia * Pr
Rodney Wilson, Department of Ecomomics, Durham University,
Professor John Presley, Economics Department, Loughborough U
UK Professor Jose Collado Madina, Universidad Nacional de Ed
a Distancia, Spain  Prof. Alejandro Lorca Corrons, Uit
Autonoma de Madrid, Spain * Syed Tariq Hussain®, ANZ Investmen
UK * Dr. Yousif Khalifa Al-Yousif, Department of Economics,
University, UAE « Dr. Humayon Dar, Department of FEco
Loughborough University, UK * Mustafa Hamat, Bank Islam
Bethad * Shah Abdul Hannan, Islamic Economics Research |
Bangladesh » Duncan Smith, United Bank of Kuwait, UK (* 1o be co

COURSE FEES
Students: UK£350.00 for the 5-day course or UK£80.00,
Non-Students  UK£750.00 for the 5-day course or UKL160.0(

Course Fee includes: study material, accommodation and food. Fee is rec
30% if accommodation is not vequired; Those registering before 20th Aug
veceive a 10% discount and Bona Fide Students should provide proof. P
allocated on first-come-first-served basis. A catificate of completion will be a

Please contact: Dr Abdelkader Chachi (Islamic Economic

The Islamic Foundatic

RE~ Markfield Conference Centre, Ratby Lane,

—

E
LEICESTER, UNITED KINGDOM ™ - Markfield, Leicestershire, LE67 9SY, UK.
& Y- 3t% Tgl +44-1530-244944 » Fax +44-1530-24494¢




MARKFIELD ENGLISH LANGUAGE SUMMER SCHOOL

3.30am
4.15am
5.00am
7.30-8.00am
8.00-8.45am
9.00-12.45pm
1.30pm
1.45-2.15pm
2.50-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15-7.00pm
8.00pm
9.38pm
10.45pm

3.30am
4.15am
5.00am
7.30-8.00am
8.00-8.45am
9.00-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45-2.15pm
3.00pm
6.00pm
6.15-7.00pm
8.00pm
9.38pm
10.45pm

3.30am
4.15am
5.00am
7.30-8.00am
8.00-8.45am
9.00-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45-2.15pm
2.30pm-5.15pm
6.00pm
6.15-7.00pm
8.00pm
9.37pm
10.45pm

MONDAY 3 JULY 2000.

WAKING UP
FAJR PRAYER
SLEEP
GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST
ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
DHUR PRAYER
LUNCH
LEICESTER SHOPING CENTRE
ASR PRAYER .
DINNER b
ENGLISH CLUB
MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER
SLEEP

TUESDAY_ 4" JULY 2000.

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

ON SITE ACTIVITIES

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP
WEDNESDAY 5" JULY 2000,

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY

BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

LEICESTER OUTDOOR PURSUIT CENTRE (QUAD BIKING)
ASR PRAYER

DINNER

FREE TIME

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

LAMPIRAN 15 (e



THURSDAY 6* JULY 2000

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY

BREAKFAST
9.00-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
130pm DHUR PRAYER
1.45-2.15pm LUNCH
2.30pm OPEN SLOT
6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15-7.00am DINNER
8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.37pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP
7.30-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00-8.45am BRAEKFAST
9.00-12.45pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm JUMMAH PRAYER
2.00-2.30pm LUNCH
2.30-6.00pm SHIRE SHOPPING AND Ets.
6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15-7.00pm DINNER
8.00pm ON SITE ACTIVITIES
9.36pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP
SATURDAY 8" JULY 2000,

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER & SLEEP
6.00am WAKING UP
7.00-7.30am BREAKFAST
7.30-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE TRIP
ALTON TOWER TRIP
8.00am DEPARTURE
6.00pm RETURN TO SITE

6.15-7.00pm DINNER
ON SITE ACTIVITIES

9.35pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

SUNDAY 9" JULY 2000, REST DAY
415am FAJR 9.00am BREAKFAST 130pm DHUR
1.45pm LUNCH(BARBACUE) 6.00pm ASR 6.15pm  DINNER

9.34pm MAGHRIB 11.00pm ISHA SLEEP

LAMPIRAN 15(b)



**BARBACUE WILL STARTS AT 11.00am**

3.30am

4.15am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm

9.33pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
130pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
230pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm

933pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
2.30pm-5.15pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm

9.32pm
10.45pm

MONDAY 10° JULY 2000

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER & SLEEP
GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

SHOPPING AND Ets.

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

ON SITE ACTIVITIES

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

WEDNESDAY 12 JULY 2000.
WAKING UP
FAJR

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY

BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

LEICESTER OUTDOOR PURSUIT CENTRE (ABSEILING)
ASR PRAYER

DINNER

OPEN SLOT

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

* JULY 2
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3.00am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP

7.302m-8.00pm GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45pm BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm  ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-6.00pm  ON SITE ACTIVITIES

6.00pm ASR PRAYER

6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER

8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB

9.31pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

3.30am WAKING UP

4.15am FAJR

5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-12.45pm  ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm JUMMAH PRAYER
1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-5.00pm SHOPPING IN ASDA

6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.30pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

SATURDAY 15" JULY 2000.

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.30am BREAKFAST

SAFARI PARK TRIP

9.00am DEPARTURE

4.15pm RETURN TO SITE
4.30pm ON SITE ACTIVITIES
6.00pm ASR PRAYER

6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
7.00pm-9.00pm  INDOOR ACTIVITIES

9.28pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

SUNDAY 16® JULY 2000-REST DAY
415am  FAJR 9.00am BREAKFAST 1.30 DHUR
1.45pm LUNCH(BARBACUE) 6.00am ASR 6.15 DINNER
9.27pm MAGHRIB 11.00pm ISHA SLEEP

**BARBACUE WILL STARTS AT 11.00am **

LAMPIRAN 15(d)



MONDAY 17* JULY 2000,

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP
7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER
1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH
2.15pm-4.15pm FREE TIME
4.30pm-6.30pm SWIMMING
7.00pm DINNER
8.15pm ASR PRAYER
9.26pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

TUESDAY 18" JULY 2000,
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP
7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER
1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH
3.00pm ON SITE ACTIVITIES
6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.25pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
WEDNESDAY 19" JULY 2000,

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP
7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
130pm DHUR PRAYER
1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-5.15pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm

9.23pm
10.45pm

3.30am
4.15am
5.00am

LEICESTER OUT DOOR PURSUIT CENTRE (BELL BOATING)
ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE

ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

THURSDAY 20" JULY 2000
WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER
SLEEP
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7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm  ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
130pm DHUR PRAYER
145pm-2.15pm  LUNCH
2.30pm-5.30pm HORSE RDING
6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.22pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
ERIDAY 21" JULY 2000.
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP
7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-12.45pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm JUMMAH PRAYER
2.00pm-2.30pm LUNCH
2.30pm PREPARATIONS FOR WEEKEND TRIP IN WALES
3.00pm DEPARTURE TO WALES
SATURDAY 22* JULY 2000
IRIP TO BEAUTIFUL AND SCENJC WALES
ACTIVITIES IN WALES
SUNDAY 23" JULY 2000,
RETURN TO MARKFIELD AT APPROXIMATELY 4,00 pm
7.00pm-8.00pm DINNER
9.18pm MAGHRIB PRAYER
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
MONDAY 24* JULY 2000,
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP
7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
130pm DHUR PRAYER
1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH
2.30pm OPEN SLOT
6.00pm ASR PRAYER
6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.17pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE

10.45pm

ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
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TUESDAY 25* JULY 2000
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm  LUNCH

2.15pm-4.30pm FREE TIME

4.00pm-6.30pm SWIMMING

7.00pm ARRIVAL AND DINNER

8.15pm ASR PRAYER

9.15pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE

10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
WEDNESDAY 26* JULY

3.30am ‘WAKING UP

4.15am FAJR PRAYER

5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY

8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

1.30pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-5.15pm LEICESTER OUT DOOR PURSUIT (RIFLE SHOOTING & ARCHERY)
6.00pm ASR PRAYER

6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER

8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB
9.14pm MAGRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND COMPETITONS
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER
SLEEP
3.30am WAKING UP
{.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP

/.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

.00am-1.15am ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
30pm DHUR PRAYER

.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

.00pm-6.00pm OPEN SLOT

.00pm ASR PRAYER

.15pm-7.00pm DINNER

00pm ENGLISH CLUB

12pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
0.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

 JULY 20

30am WAKING UP
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4.15am FAJR

5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-12.45pm  ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

1.30pm JUMMAH PRAYER
2.15pm-2.45pm LUNCH
3.00pm PREPARATION FOR WEEKEND TRIP IN LONDON
4.00pm DEPARTURE TO LONDON
SATURDAY 29* & SUNDAY 30™ JULY 2000.

STAY IN LONDON
RETURN TO MARKFIELD AT APPROXIMATELY 5.00pm.

MONDAY 31" JULY 2000
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST
9.00am-1.15pm SITUATIONAL ENGLISH

130pm DHUR PRAYER
3.00pm-6.00pm FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT
6.00pm ASR PRAYER

6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
7.00pm-9.00pm INDOOR ACTIVITIES

9.07pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER
SLEEP
TUESDAY 1* AUGUST 2000,
3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR PRAYER
5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-4.00pm FREE TIME

4.30pm-6.30pm SWIMMING

7.00pm ARRIVAL & DINNER
8.00pm ASR PRAYER
9.06pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

WEDN] d J

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR

5.00am SLEEP



7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
7.00pm-9.00pm
9.07pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
2.30pm-6.00pm
6.15pm
6.30pm-7.00pm
8.00pm
9.05pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-12.45pm
1.30pm
2.15pm-2.45pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
7.00pm-9.00pm
9.04pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am
8.00am-9.00am
9.00am-10.00am

hS W]
8.00am

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

SITUATIONAL ENGLISH

DHUR PRAYER

OPEN SLOT

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

INDOOR ACTIVITIES
MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER

SLEEP

THURSDAY 3" AUGUST 2000

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

SNIBSTON PARK MUSEUM

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER &SLEEP

ERIDAY 5" AUGUST 2000,
WAKING UP
FAJR
SLEEP
GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

JUMMAH PRAYER

LUNCH

OPEN SLOT

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

INDOOR ACTIVITIES

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

SATURDAY 5" AUGUST 2000,
WAKING UP
FAJR PRAYER & SLEEP
BREAKFAST

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY

N N
DEPARTURE
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6.00pm RETURN TO SITE
6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER
7.00pm-9.00pm ON SITE ACTIVITIES

9.03pm MAGHRIB PRAYER
10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

SUNDAY 6* AUGUST 2000
4.15am FAJR 9.00am BREAKFAST 130 DHUR
1.45pm LUNCH(BARBACUE) 6.00pm ASR 6.15 DINNER
9.02pm MAGHRIB 1045pm ISHA & SLEEP

**(BARBACUE WILL STARTS AT 11.00am)**
MONDAY 7% AUGUST 2000.

3.30am WAKING UP
4.15am FAJR
5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
1.30pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

230pm-4.00pm  FREE TIME

4.30pm-6.30pm SWIMMING

7.00pm ARRIVAL & DINNER

7.45pm ASR PRAYER

8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB

9.06pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE

10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
TUESDAY 8* AUGUST 2000,

3.30am WAKING UP

4.15am FAJR

5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

9.00am-1.15pm ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES
130pm DHUR PRAYER

1.45pm-2.15pm LUNCH

2.30pm-6.00pm OPEN SLOT

6.00pm ASR PRAYER

6.15pm-7.00pm DINNER

8.00pm ENGLISH CLUB

9.00pm MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE

10.45pm ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP
WEDNESDAY 9" AUGUST 2000,

3.30am WAKING UP

4.15am FAJR PRAYER

5.00am SLEEP

7.30am-8.00am GETTING RAEDY FOR THE DAY
8.00am-8.45am BREAKFAST

LAMPIRAN 15(3)



9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
2.30pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm
9.00pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm-2.15pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
8.00pm

8.59pm
10.45pm

3.30am

4.15am

5.00am
7.30am-8.00am
8.00am-8.45am
9.00am-12.45pm
1.30pm
2.15pm-2.45pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
6.00pm
6.15pm-7.00pm
7.00pm-8.45pm
8.58pm
10.45pm

DEPARTURE

DEPARTURE

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CLASSES

DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

OPEN SLOT

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

THURSDAY 10® AUGUST 2000

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAM
DHUR PRAYER

LUNCH

SHOPPING

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

ENGLISH CLUB

MAGHRIB followed by DEBRIEFING AND CIRCLE
ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

FRIDAY 11* AUGUST 2000

WAKING UP

FAJR PRAYER

SLEEP

GETTING READY FOR THE DAY
BREAKFAST

ENGLISH LANGUAGE PRESENTATION
JUMMAH PRAYER

LUNCH

SHOPPING

ASR PRAYER

DINNER

FREE TIME

MAGHRIB PRAYER

ISHA PRAYER & SLEEP

SATURDAY 12* & SUNDAY 13* AUGUST 2000
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Cultural Awareness Training
Muslims in Britain

This leaflet shows the areas

that will be covered within the course as well as the course dates. Full details of the course ai

available in the colour brochure. If you do not have a brochure further copies may be obatined from the address below.

Course Dates

2002

24th - 25th

May 22nd- 23rd

June 19th - 20th

September 18th - 19th

October  23rd - 24th

December 18th - 19th

Beliefs and Practices
Everyday practices such as prayer (salar), fasting in Ramadan (sawnm), pilgrimage (haj
and their implicaions for service providers

Festivals and Life Cycle Events
Birth and related ceremonies; Marriage (nikah); death, post-mortem, burial (janaza) an
mourning; Eid celebrations and holiday issues

Family and Gender Issues .
Marriage and gender dynamics, including the role and function of the family as well a
its place within wider society.

Mosque and Community
Introduction to the mosque including its role and function in community life. The positior
of the mosque as a contact point for reaching the Muslim community,

Muslims in Britain
History of arrival, settlement and issues faced by migrant communities. The growth o
the second generation and the contemporary issues faced by the Muslim communiy.

Islamophobia
What is Islamophobia, what are its effects and how has it developed over time? How i
manifests itself and exists in a British context

Racial and Religious Discrimination
An introduction to the Race Relations Act 1976, the European Convention of Human Rights
and the Human Righes Act 1998 with particular regard to the position of Muslims in Bricain

—_—
| The cost of the course will be £295 (inc. VAT) per participant. This will cover fees,

| accommodation, course materials and meals

| There will be a cancellation charge of 20% if the applicant is unable to attend the course, |
| “provided that we are informed in writing no later than seven days before the start of the course. |

Please note that alcoholic beverages are not permitted within the premises.

Please send completed forms to:
i-training

Markfield Conference Centre, Ratby Lane, Markfield, Leicestershire, LE67 9SY.

Tel: 01530 244944,

Fax: 01530 244946, Email: info@i-training.org.uk, Website: www.i-training.org.uk

)
Please complete fully: (one form per applicant please)
Name Job titie
o
Address
Postcode
Tel Fax Email

Please indicate any special areas of interest for you within the course as described above:

Are there any pertinent issues that the course does not seem to cover? Please mention which:

Do you require disabled access _________ Any other special needs -

Any dietary restrictions

Please pay by:

« Cheque: Made payable to: The Islamic Foundation

* Credit Card: Amount £ _

Card number __

Course date

— Qvisa QDetta [ Euro [ Master Card [ Switch (please tick as appropriate)
Issue date . Expiry date

Signature

Issue number (Switch) ____

- Date_




Cultural Awareness Training
Muslims in Britain

PROGRAMME
17" January 2001
WELCOME
10.00 Arrival, Registration, Tea & Coffee
10.30 Welcome & Introduction
10.45 Ice Breaker
11.30 Fears & Expectations
11.45 Break
SESSION I
12.00 Muslims in Britain - An Overview
Presentation
Exercise
Discussion
1.00 Lunch
1.45 Visit to Exhibition
SESSION I
245 Beliefs & Practices
Presentation
Discussion
3.45 Break
SESSION IIT
4.00 Mosque & Community
Presentation
Exercise
Discussion
5.00 Break

Free time to visit the on site Library

LAMPIRAN 17(



7.00

8.00

8.15
SESSION I
9.00

9.15

10.00
SESSION IT

10.30

11.30

SESSION III

11.45

1245

1.30

SESSION IV

w

Dinner

Open & Informal discussion

18" January 2001

Breakfast

Reflections

Festivals & Life Cycle Events
Presentation

Discussion

Break

Islamophobia
Presentation
Discussion

Break

Racial & Religious Discrimination
Presentation

Discussion

Lunch

Family: Culture & Society

Presentation
Discussion

Group Discussion - Personal Experiences
Evaluation

End

LAMPIRAN 17(b)
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Markfield Conference Centre Booking Position

May 2000.

1

2-5
20-21
30-31
31

June 2000.

A

O LB —
— 0

9-11
16-18
16-18
20-27
21

July — November 2000

1 July - 13 Aug.
15 Aug.

13-18 Aug.
18-20 Aug.
26-28 Aug.

29 Aug-4 Sept.
9 Sept.

13 Sept.

14 Sept.

20-21 Sept.
21-25 Sept.

29 Sept.-4 Oct.
18-19 Oct.
22-23 Nov.

Dawatul Islam

Arabic Course

UKIM Shoora

Islamic Forum Europe
Dawatul Islam (until June 2)

cont’d Dawatul Islam

Sister’s Study Group (Glasgow)
Young Muslim Shoora

Arabic Course

Ash Shahada Assoc.

Darul Mustafa

Young Muslims

M.S. M.
AMS - SCITT

English as Foreign Language

Reception IEBF Loughborough Conf.

Nigerian Muslim Assoc.
ISB

IFE

FOSIS

Co-ordination Committee
Islamic Foundation Trustees
Launching of MIHE
Cultural Awareness
Islamic Economics Course
Islamic Relief

Cultural Awareness
Cultural Awareness

200
12
20
100
20

50
10
20
15
30
80

110
10

40
100
50
700
500
40
60

12
60
30
12
12
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THE ROLE OF THE ISLAMIC INSTITUTIONS IN BRITAIN: A STUDY ON
THE ISLAMIC FOUNDATION

Could you please read and answer all questions in this questionnuire

1. Age: 2. Sex: 3. Education:

4.Occupation: 5. Religion:
_—

6. Nationality: 7. Country of Origin:
—_

8. How do you know the Islamic Foundation?
9. Is it the first time you visit the Foundation?
—_—

10. In a year how often do you come to the Foundation?

I'1. For what purpose is your visit the Foundation?
———

Based on the scales below, Pplease give your responses on the following statements.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Uncertain 4. Disagree 3. Strongly disagree

12. The Islamic Foundation gives a good treatment

loyj 12345

13. The Foundation's programmes have benefited you 12345
14. The programmes has also increased my understanding

about Islam 123435
15. 1 am satisfied with the Foundation’s library 12345

16. I think, the Foundation has a good relationship with
other Islamic institutions in Britain 12345

17. From my point of view, Non-Islamic organizations in
Britain have good relationship with the Foundation 12345

18. The Foundation has a close relationship with
other Islamic organizations in other countries 12345
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19. The Foundation has encouraged the
development of [slamic Da’wah in Britain 12

w
EN
w

20. The publications of the Foundation are useful
for the people 1234

w

21. From my personal observation, the Foundation
has promoted the Islamic culture in Britain 12

w
IS
w

22. L also found that the Foundation has significantly
promoted Inter-Faith dialogue 12345

23. The Foundation has also involved in welfare

and social activities 12345
24. Generally, I would like to attend the programme

organized by the Foundation in the future 12345
25. Which programme do you think that give benefits to you the most?

Learning & Education
Research

Publication

Training

Joudd

Social Services

Other (Please specify)




